

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON



To repeal and replace User Fee By-law 380-2003, as amended.

WHEREAS the *Municipal Act, 2001, c.25, S.391(1)* provides that a municipality may pass a by-law to impose fees or charges;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. The fees and charges identified in the Schedules attached hereto shall be imposed by the City.
- 2. The following Schedules are attached to and form part of this By-law:

Schedule A – Community Services Rates and Fees

Schedule B – Corporate Support Services Rates and Fees

Schedule C – Legislative Services Rates and Fees

Schedule D – Public Works and Engineering Rates and Fees

Schedule E – Planning, Building & Growth Management Rates and Fees

Schedule F - Transit Division Fees & Charges

Schedule G – Office of the CAO Rates and Fees

Schedule H – Stormwater Charges (June 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025)

Schedule I – Stormwater Charges (April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2026)

- 3. By-law 380-2003, being the User Fee By-law, and any amendments, are hereby repealed.
- 4. This By-law shall be called the User Fee By-law.
- 5. This By-law is effective on the date of its passing.

ENACTED and PASSED this _____ day of _____, 2024.

 Approved as to form.
 Patrick Brown, Mayor

 Approved as to content.
 City Clerk